# —OP \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven A. Dimino	2004-06-01
Thomas G. Habetler	2004-05-28
Ramzy R. Obaid	2004-06-01
Slobodan Krstic	2004-09-28
Michael P. Nowak	2004-06-01
Yanzhen Liu	2004-09-22

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue		Cleveland	ОНЮ	44114

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10859506

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027060

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kent L. Baker
DATE SIGNED:	2004-09-28

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Assig1.tif

source=Assig2.tif

source=Assig3.tif

source=Assig4.tif

source=Assig5.tif

PATENT REEL: 015189 FRAME: 0780

800013904

source=Assig6.tif

PATENT REEL: 015189 FRAME: 0781 For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S.

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Steven A. Dimino	8152 Richmond Court	
Name	Wayyyataga WI 52212	USA
	Wauwatosa, WI 53213 Address	Citizenship
Thomas G. Habetler	1563 Stonegate Way	
Name	a	****
	Snellville, GA 30078 Address	USA Citizenship
Ramzy R. Obaid	4949 Oakdale Road #520	
Name	1717 Galiano Roda 11320	
	Smyrna, GA 30080	Saudi Arabia
	Address	Citizenship
Slobodan Krstic	17730 Bedford Drive	
Name	D1-C-14 WIL 52045	TICA
	Brookfield, WI 53045 Address	USA Citizenship
Michael P. Nowak	1009 N. Jackson Street #2206B	•
Name		
	Milwaukee, WI 53202	USA
	Address	Citizenship
Yanzhen Liu	9617 W. Hampton Ave., #210	
Name	Milwaukee, WI 53225-4070	China
	Address	Citizenship
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to		,p
ASSIGNEE:		
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue	
Laton Corporation	Cleveland, OH 44114	
and the successors, assigns and legal representa	atives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and intere	ct	
an undividedp		
***************************************		

1 of 4

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE MOTOR WELLNESS DIAGNOSIS

and which is found in

	(a) (b) (c)	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.  U.S. patent application executed on
	(d)		International application no. PCT/
	(e)		U.S. patent no issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
•	(f)	0	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continu	and to, ation, d ination t	livision,	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or
or will	ASSIG	NORS I	ereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been red into which would conflict with this assignment;
equival interfer ASSIG for, obt	I pertino ents as ence, li NEE or tain, ma	ent facts may be tigation its legal intain, i	and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply ssue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	A. Din	pino Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 6/1/04
this	day o	f Justante of	adel
Апот	ey Dock	et No. E	TC7455.061

2 of 4

		4
	Thomas G. Habetler Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 5/28/04
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of May, 2004.  Notary Public State of Georgy  Notary Public State of Contrary Public My COMMISSION	OPER LIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA ION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2008
, <del>-</del> ,	Ramzy R. Obaid Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 6/1/24
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of 7 , 2004.  Notary Public State of 7 COY A C My Commission Expires: SHERRIE COOPER NOTARY PUBLIC, F MY COMMISSION E	ULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA XPIRES MARCH 24, 2006
, <del>I •</del>	Robert Kristic Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2004.	
	Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
	Michael P. Nowak Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date:
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2004.  Notary Public State of	
	My Commission Expires:	

Thomas G. Habetler Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2004	Date:
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Ramzy R. Obaid Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2004	4.
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Slobodan Krstic Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 9/28/04
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of, 2004	4.
Notary Public State of W/ My Commission Expires: 10-8-06	
Michael P. Nowak Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2004	Date:
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	

	!
Thomas G. Habetler Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2004.	
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Ramzy R. Obaid Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Type Name of inventor	Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of, 2004.	
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Robert Kristic Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2004.	
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Michael P. Nowak Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 6/1/04
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of June, 2004.  Mary E. Sladel  Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 1-18-04	

Yanzhen Liu Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: 9/22/2004
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of September, 2004.	
Molanda Elaw Hon Bourneyer	a company of the comp
My Commission Expires: 30th September	2007